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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED & DETERMINED

For full details of the development applications received and determined
visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/eServices
Received between 3 and 16 June 2021

We look forward to welcoming you back to the Granny Sm/th ce/ebrot/ons in person this year

2021 Granny Smith Carnival

City of Ryde will once again celebrate
the life and legacy of Maria Ann
‘Granny’ Smith later this year with

a three-day carnival full of fun and
exciting activities.

The Granny Smith Carnival (as it will
be known in 2021) will take place

at Eastwood Oval in the traditional
timeslot of the third weekend in
October (15 — 17 October).

There will be kids rides galore as
well as a large stage showcasing a
mixture of traditional Granny Smith
entertainment such as community
performances and dance groups,
along with kids’ shows and
professional entertainers. Roving
entertainment, carnival games and
showbags will also be included.
There will of course be Granny Smith
apples, apple pies and a special
appearance from Mrs Granny Smith
herself and her sidekick Sweetie Pie.
It was a priority for us this year to
ensure Granny Smith celebrations
were held in person and the events
we have planned will ensure we can
do this in a COVID-safe manner.
Tickets for the Granny Smith Carnival
will go on sale in September.

Mayoral Morning Tea

The next Mayoral-Tea and Coffee will
take place this Thursday (24 June) at
Leaf Café, Shop 6/5 Halifax Street,
Macquarie Park between 8.00am and
9.30am.

Pop on down, join me for a cuppa and
discuss local issues that may be on
your mind. | hope to see you all there.
Get vaccinated

The latest COVID-19 cases in Sydney
over the past week once again
highlights how important it is for
every resident in the City of Ryde to
get their COVID-19 vaccination as
soon as they can.

You can check your eligibility

for a COVID-19 vaccine and where
you can receive it on the Federal
Health Department website
(www.health.gov.au) and the

NSW Health website
(www.health.nsw.gov.au).

Sincerely,

Jeiicfaret
CIr Jerome Laxale
Mayor

Phone 9952 8222
mayor@ryde.nsw.gov.au
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HAVE YOUR SAY

LDA2021/0187
LDA2021/0189
LDA2021/0195
MOD2021/0105
MOD2021/0112
MOD2021/0115
MOD2021/0117
MOD2021/0118
MOD2021/0121
MOD2021/0122
MOD2021/0124
LDA2021/0185
LDA2021/0186
LDA2021/0190
LDA2021/0191
LDA2021/0193
LDA2021/0194
LDA2021/0196
LDA2021/0197
MOD2021/0113
MOD2021/0114
MOD2021/0116
LDA2021/0188
LDA2021/0192
LDA2021/0198
LDA2021/0199
MOD2021/0119
MOD2021/0120
MOD2021/0123

1-3 Lachlan Ave MACQUARIE PARK
39 Federal Rd WEST RYDE

3 Princes St RYDE

6 Benson St WEST RYDE

3 Nanbaree Rd RYDE

45-61 Waterloo Rd MACQUARIE PARK
17 Richard Johnson Cr RYDE

62 Falconer St WEST RYDE

63 West Pde WEST RYDE

717 Victoria Rd RYDE

12-38 Talavera Rd MACQUARIE PARK
58-62 Delhi Rd MACQUARIE PARK
9 Minga St RYDE

13 Betty Hendry Pde NORTH RYDE
73 Wharf Rd GLADESVILLE

25 Regent St PUTNEY

72 Phillip Rd PUTNEY

1 Eden Park Dr MACQUARIE PARK
67 Western Cr GLADESVILLE

30 Finch Ave EAST RYDE

11 Bluett Ave EAST RYDE

2 Bruce St RYDE

4 Batten Ave MELROSE PARK

45 Kings Rd DENISTONE EAST

22 Acacia St EASTWOOD

18 Balaclava Rd EASTWOOD

2 Hillview Rd EASTWOOD

2 Hillview Rd EASTWOOD

53-71 Rowe St EASTWOOD

Determined between 3 and 16 June 2021

LDA2020/0363
LDA2021/0027
LDA2021/0047
LDA2021/0083
LDA2021/0104
MOD2021/0090
MOD2021/0096
MOD2021/0109
LDA2020/0358
LDA2021/0022
LDA2021/0023
LDA2021/0135
LDA2021/0136
MOD2021/0037
MOD2021/0038
MOD2021/0107
LDA2020/0327
LDA2021/0107
LDA2021/0152
LDA2021/0157
MOD2021/0084
MOD2021/0086
MOD2021/0089

@ City of Ryde

15 Gardener Ave RYDE

59 Woodbine Cr RYDE

25 Rocca St RYDE

14 Hancott St RYDE

45-61 Waterloo Rd MACQUARIE PARK
119 Eastview Ave NORTH RYDE

28 Dan St MARSFIELD

7 Harvest St MACQUARIE PARK

26 Beattie Ave DENISTONE EAST
33 Waterloo Rd MACQUARIE PARK
33 College St GLADESVILLE

40 Osborne Ave PUTNEY

210-216 Victoria Rd GLADESVILLE
9-13 Waterloo Rd MACQUARIE PARK
9-13 Waterloo Rd MACQUARIE PARK
25 Berripa CI NORTH RYDE

64 Pellisier Rd PUTNEY

182 North Rd EASTWOOD

248 North Rd EASTWOOD

231 Rowe St EASTWOOD

50 East Pde DENISTONE

570-572 Blaxland Rd EASTWOOD
13 Sybil St EASTWOOD

EVENT IN YOUR CITY

PAINT AND SIP

OPEN COMMUNITY CONSULTATIONS
You are invited to have your say about documents, projects
and proposals that are currently on public exhibition, or provide
feedback on services and concerns that affect the community.
Financial Assistance for Legal Fees for Purchase of Land -
1 Shackel Ave, Gladesville (Closing 4 July 2021)
Draft Section 711 Developer Contributions Plan 2020
(Version 1.1) (Closing 16 July 2021)
Devlin Street Pedestrian Bridges
Graffiti Vandalism in the City of Ryde
Immunisation Clinic Customer Experience Survey
Traffic & Parking Around Schools
Want to find out more?
To find out more about one of the above projects or for
information on how to provide feedback, please visit
www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/haveyoursay or call Customer Service

on 9952 8222.
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WORKSHOPS

HULA HOOPING FOR
KIDS AND ADULTS

FREE FACE PAINTING

FREE KIDS WORKSHOPS
Beanie decorating and bead
your own bracelet

HAIR BRAIDING
PONY RIDES

MUSIC 13010))]

RIVERSIDE
Cop-wp
25 — 27 JUNE 2021
RYDE WHARF RESERVE

WWW.RYDE.NSW.GOV.AU/RIVERSIDE

GARAGE SALES
From 9.00am

6 Chisholm St, North Ryde

List your garage sale for free at www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/garagesales
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Customer Service Centre: 1 Pope Street, Ryde
Locked Bag 2069, North Ryde NSW 1670
P: 9952 8222 E: cityofryde@ryde.nsw.gov.au




